
The Newsletter for Whimple Primary School  

     Issue 11-19                                                                                              22.11.19 

 

At last a little bit of sunshine this week, although as I write this the rain is hammering down again! 

 

Children In Need 

Together we have raised nearly £200 for Children in Need.  Thank you 
and well done! 

 

 

 

Primary Times 

The new edition of the Primary Times is now available from the reception area next to the office 
for those who would like a copy. 

 

 

   Children’s Christmas Dinner 

The Christmas dinner for the children is on Wednesday 11th 
December. Parents need to log into School Comms and order 
this meal by Wednesday 4th December in order to guarantee a 
meal. 

            Christmas Fair! Friday 13th December 

We need your donations! Please could you bring any gifts (lucky 
dip prizes, toys, books and gifts for parents) and give to Amanda 
Denton, Katy Hill or Tanya Hynd or to the school office by 
Friday 6th December.  



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

Friday 29th November  Body Image workshops (Year 5 and 6)  

Friday 29th November  Year 6 buffet at 4.45pm 

 

December 

Monday 2nd December  Musical Assembly 2.30pm 

Wednesday 4th December  Year 4 Roman Drama 3pm 

Friday 6th December   Non-pupil day 

Monday 9th December  Choir visiting Ottery Hospital 1.30pm 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 12th December  KS2 Carol Service 5.45pm 

Friday 13th December  FOWS Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 17th December  Key Stage One Christmas Nativity (time tbc) 

Wednesday 18th December  Key Stage One Christmas Nativity (time tbc) 

Friday 20th December  Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

 

 

January 

Monday 6th January   Non Pupil Day 

Tuesday 7th January   Children return to school 

 

 

Week commencing 11th May  Key Stage 2 SATs 

Week commencing 8th June Phonics screening/times tables testing 

Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July  Year 6 Residential to Pixie’s Holt 

 

 

 

Headteacher:  Mrs. Carole Shilston 

Telephone/fax: 01404 822584 

Email:  admin@whimple-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Website: www.whimple-primary.devon.sch.uk 
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